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Frost resistant quality facing brickwork 20N Brickwork

Celcon High Strength concrete blockwork (compressive strength 7.3N/mm?in 1:1:6
mortar (unless noted otherwise) forming 100mm wide partitions. Unit weight = 8kg.
Density = 700Kg/m®. Block dimension = L440 x H215 x W100

Forterra Fenlite Background Aggregate blockwork (compressive
strength 7.3N/mm?) Dry block weight = 12.8kg. Density =
1350Kg/m3.Block dimension = L440 x H215 x W100

Perimeter Timber Studs

140x38mm Timber Studs Panels with140mm mineral wool insulation quilt
between studs. 1 or 2 layers of 9mm OSB-3 Sheathing to one side. To be finished
internally with 2 layers of 15mm Fireline board and unintegrated vcl.

Party Wall

89x38mm Timber Studs Panels with Acoustic insulation quilt between studs
9mm OSB-3 Sheathing (to cavity side)

54mm cavity between OSB-3 sheathing (ensure minimum 50mm cavity is
maintained) full filled with Mineral Wool to achieve 0.00 W/m2K U-Value
9mm OSB-3 Sheathing (to cavity side)

89x38mm Timber Studs Panels with Acoustic insulation quilt between studs

Internal Loadbearing and Buttress Walls
89x38mm Timber Studs Panels with 50mm Acoustic insulation quilt between studs
1 or 2 layers of 9mm OSB-3 Sheathing to one side

Internal Non-Loadbearing Walls
63x38mm Timber Studs Panels with 50mm Acoustic insulation quilt between studs

Movement Joint Fire Stop [X] cavity Closer

All external dimensions provided are to brickwork openings.
PLEASE REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PLANS AND TIMBER FRAME
MANUFACTURERS DETAILS FOR EXACT TIMBER SPACING AND DIMENSION/ SIZING,

IMPORTANT NOTE:

NOGGIN POSITIONING AND OSB QUANTITY

GROUND FLOOR LAYOUT
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PURGE VENTILATION:

Fire Door Legend ELECTRICAL KEY Symbol Description Symbol Description Symbol Description Symbol Description
All windows to habitable rooms to open more than 30 deg's. each habitable room to be provided with This electrical legend is to be read in conjunction with the . . . i : . : G break gl ide facility fi
: ; . Flush rocker light switch. 1,2 or 3 tched. Flush double switched socket 200mm above Dual TV/ FM point 1xCT100 cabling (diplexer). reen break glass override racility for
FD30S. Half hour fire door with self an openable window(s) with an opening area equal to 1/20th of the rooms floor area. internal specification & M&E consultants details if applicable d ush rocker fight switc or S way switche X kitchen work top. O 2 P g (dip ) electronic fob
closing device, intumescent strip and VENTILATION SYSTEM 3: Slfﬂrilﬁsd'ﬁ;?iiﬂféﬁiﬁ eéﬂ?&iﬂi:iﬁ o, shoule be e - | Celling rose light point. 13A Flush unswitched outlet 300mm below £h [ Single slave phone socket 1xCAT 6 cabling. =551 |Fire Control Panel for AV
; : , etc. ; [FCP| ire Control Panel for
smoke seal. Ventilation system 3 Centralized Continuous Mechanical Extract, for details and no higher than 1200mm above FFL. TV, BT & power @ Surface mounted light fitting. A kitchen work top. Smoke Detector - LD2 to private spaces,
Intermittent Extract rates, refer to Manufacturer's design. sockets should be fixed no lower than 450mm above FFL. = ti ; . LD | . . .
9 All wall lights to be fitted at 2100mm above FFL. E = Denotes emergency fitting with battery back up Y Flush 30A cooker switch 200mm above r____1 5 to communal areas -_COMMS For sites with FTTP refer to SD/1002.
FD30. Half hour fire door with Symbol Description e | External Wall light. kitchen work top. (o] [ Heat Detector neConeamer | For sites with FTTC refer to SD/1003.
intumescent strip. External soffit light. hower h ntrol position. o——o :
»¢ L | Flush double switch socket. L= Lockable * 9 X Shower head & control positio Rad HO ZvaEIJI Light . " ook
. e - = Denotes emergency fitting with battery back up
, . Passive Infrared Sensor O  |Batten holder light fitting. B | Ceiling mounted extract fan. Sounder beacon/alarm on balconies
FD30S. Half Hour fire door with . . Drum light fitting ; ; ;
intumescent strip, smoke seal, and sign _X_ fv'gfkh tgﬁ”ﬁi'ﬁ\szwﬂfgéegiﬁfﬁ © 200mm above Kiichen @ A |Isolator switch. |E| Heating control programming switch.
stating 'KEEP LOCKED SHUT". Wall mounted light fitting
i : Door bell h. i i
"‘ 13A flush unswitched spur. '-@ E = Denotes emergency fitting with battery back up e oor bell pus Grid switch.
FD30S. Half hour fire door with self =—== | Fluorescent tube light with diffuser. * Door bell sounder. @ Door Entry System (audio only) Thermostat.
closing device, intumescent strip, smoke
seal and vision panel.
Communal entrance door to apartment
block fitted with self closing device.
All doors to service riser ducts are to be fitted with
a sign annotated with 'keep locked shut' Timber Stair Ground to 1st + 1st to 2nd (General Access Stair)
GF - FF Total rise = 2980mm (18 No. 165.55mm risers).
FF - SF Total rise = 3005mm (18 No. 166.94mm risers).
Going = 250mm Stair width 1200mm over strings with handrails
fixed to side of strings.
- Staircase to be 1200mm wide structurally, handrails form
| 25792 both sides, handrails must not intrude more than 100mm
either side in to maintaining 1000mm clear width as per Part
| 2813 ] 4275 7190 B and have a handrail extending min. 300mm at landings .
7 - Stair tread nosings to be of contrasting colour.
890 ) 16152(?% L 5100 Robust Standard Detail E-FT-05 to all separating floors. Separating
s03 W P W o “03 walls to Robust detail E-WT-02.
v [y 2146 e 3362 y [, 1018 Ceiling treatment to separating floors to be CT2.
a7 Bedroom 1 Kitchen T 7
303 3378 63 2980 63 3362 /_303
y %; v/ b .
1 Bedroom 2 7 Bedroom 1 Kitchen O All Glazing Between FFL and 600mm from FFL.:
63 63 63 63 303 i i i i i i
. 303 2285 1030 937 1980 4375 . Fixed glaglng to bg deS|gned'm|n 700mm above window cill to act
7 Bathroom # hal 7 AC # ST # Sitting Room A as a barrier to falling and resist loads as per BS EN 1991-1-1 and
03 1260 250 0285 63 1963 62 4976 303 PD 6688-1-1 and BS 6180 for requirement for impact resistance.
# 4V3 Lobby A ST e ST H Bodroom ] AL Windows to be designed in accordance with BR Part K to remove
M4(2) Access zones Part M4 Cat 2: 250 63 303 the requirement of internal balustrades.
) - Dotted line denotes clear access routes for L, 303 1260 98,450 , /o — 1737 /F 5988 L /D - — -
-Step free access to dwelling, the M4(2) compliance. ' T Lobby 1 Riser’ Hall Kitchen/Sitting Room T MJ to be included within 12m of brickwork - Please refer to SE
communal level entrance landing must be - Dotted hatched squared denotes 300mm nib to 158 63 303 desians for exact number & locations
min. width and depth of 1500mm leading edge of entrance storey doors 303 1960 s 1955 250 2285 5988 g :
: : - Dotted line denotes clear access routes to be A—H AH . A # . — #
TH Lont anding i minimum 750mm wide from doorway to LIFT Lift Lobby Bathroom Kitchen/Sitting Room
éov':rzzr?;?‘;n;is& f;cxicia gf'g 1S %‘P&%V(VZ?’;% ;’;ilg:]dc bed in principal bedroom Entrance lobby lighting to be in accordance with site specific
ini specification with 24/7 dusk till dawn permanently on all other
1200mm and a minimum depth of ’ y
900mm, with dusk to dawn lights. lobbies on PIR.
SN W— L L AL 4 Communal Hallways to have PIR lighting. With escape lighting to
-Ensure ALL Communal doors and RWP RWP 0 o be provided to BS 5266-1-2016
apartments entrance doors have a 10/ 4] o5 e SIS e x * © ©
3 MJ — X MJ ) «a © ©
S clear opening width of 850mm or | = = 2 . . . .
more. | - I All Lobby, Stairwell and other compartment walls including service
N NS “The apartments level entrance landing | \ N risers to roof tiles and be suitably firestopped. Roof trusses must
R must be min. width and depth of 1200mm. RWP P | Tl \ R . " not breach compartmentation
© sl MJ P — Space | ! s gl All party and compartment walls including service risers to achieve
N\ ® -Door handle height must be max of I rTT T T T | | “ “ 60 min. fire rating.
- 1200mm from FFL J | | }
KITCHEN =
L -Principal living area: Window Handle [ : c [ |
) N height must be min 450mm to maxof | e e e e e e e - - L | ‘ PATIO | N N wlo ol& . _
w|E 1200mm from FFL e s A e I B e R <|E <|E - 2= Do Ventilation ductwork that crosses a protected hallway or kitchen
o 2lg | HD | Jls 3ls |t e g8 . atcr P . yorr
g2 e Al other windows: Handle height must be 4 : \ Qs Qs 88 N S area is to be wrapped in mineral wool to provide 30 min fire
: . N = . . . .
. @ min 450mm to max of 1400mm from FFL | o) e N 902 64 & | | o — } s |@ Y3 resistance and to have an in-line intumescent duct closer on the
T \ ! \ Cooker ! ! S @ £ line of the perimeter wall to the protected hallway.
. i BEDROOM 2 N I Y S .
I tA'LS"thf]ts./ Sw'ttChel.S/ StgptCOCKS/ controls o 1 ‘ Re-circulang } } = } e Duct closer to be tested to BSEN 1366-3:2009 and suitable for both
B0 1200 e e ) e N ! ! Cooker Hopd ! ! = masonry walls and plasterboard
- 450-1200mm above floor level and a | \) | | | ¥ | | 120 \ ™ ™ 3£ ~ y P '
©g minimum 300mm (horizontally) to an >y Q. 838 JUH— | | ) ] | b b 3| % S
internal corner. SYPT \oj;\ I ‘ . \ | E Balconies: Metal handrail and balustrading by specialist
_Consumer units are mounted so that Ml I 3 | i|>\\\// ;Fridge, : | K g /ﬁ — - § 8>< — manufacturer. Top of handrail to be min. 1100mm above FFL.
switches are btw 1350-1450mm above FFL CONI NS \ ! q“; 777777777777 PN I;gﬁj | | o L S Refer to Engineer's details for fixing.
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NOTES:

All dimensions to be checked on site prior to the
commencement of construction and any
discrepancy should be reported to the Site

Manager.

This drawing may not be reproduced in any part

or form without written consent.

All copyrights reserved.

Sub-Contractors MUST ensure that they have
the latest issue drawing before they commence

work on site.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with

all relevant Specifications, schedules and

Engineers details.
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